INTERNATIONAL SKATING UNION

Communication No. 1981

Decision of ISU Disciplinary Commission

On September 28, 2015, the Chairs of the ISU Technical Committee Single & Pair Skating and Ice Dance filed a complaint against Mr. Vladislav Petukhov, a member of the Ukrainian Figure Skating Federation and Figure Skating Official, for an alleged violation of the ISU Code of Ethics and of the Duties of Officials.

Following consideration of the alleged violation of the ISU Code of Ethics and of the Duties of Officials, the ISU Disciplinary Commission has, on November 27, 2015 taken the following decision:

"Decision

- 1. Mr. Vladislav Petukhov is suspended for one (1) year in his function as ISU Referee for Single and Pair Skating, ISU Technical Controller for Single Skating, ISU Technical Controller for Pair Skating, ISU Judge for Single and Pair Skating, ISU Judge for Ice Dance and International Referee for Ice Dance, for violating Rule 430, Paragraph 1, bullet point 3 of ISU Special Regulations Single & Pair Skating and Ice Dance 2014.
- 2. The suspension for one year shall begin with the date of the misconduct on August, 26, 2015 and end on August 25, 2016.
- 3. All parties shall bear their own costs."

The decision of the Disciplinary Commission is published in full on the ISU website.

This decision is subject to appeal to the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS), in accordance with Article 24 Paragraph 12 and Article 25 of the ISU Constitution 2014.

Milano,

November 27, 2015

Ottavio Cinquanta, President

Fredi Schmid, Director General

Lausanne,